
Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education 

& Homelessness Committee

Committee Members: López, Chair; Kashmann, Vice-Chair; 

Flynn; Gilmore; Kniech; New

Committee Staff: Debra Bartleson

Wednesday, March 29, 2017, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Presentations

Briefings:  LGBTQ Commission and Immigrant & Refugee 

Commission Annual Reports

17-0372

LGBTQ Commission 2017 Report

Denver Immigrant & Refugee Commission 2017 Report

Attachments

Arash Jahanian, LGBTQ Commission; Victoria Aguilar and 

Jennifer Gueddiche, Immigration & Refugee Commission

Consent Items

Amends a contract with ShotSpotter, Inc. by adding 

$123,909 for a new contract total in the amount of 

$648,909 and to add two years for a new end date of 

12-31-18, to provide the city with ShotSpotter Flex gunfire 

location, alert and analysis services, and equipment 

(201525310-01).

17-0360

RR17 0360 DPD ShotSpotter RequestAttachments

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to denvergov.org/CommitteePublicComment

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3536
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=33f18b47-6463-4a38-abc0-0c79684e30d9.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=53519f25-82a5-437c-a32c-91519a32847b.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3524
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=bb37e9f7-11aa-42b9-a1cc-d401207b0024.doc


Wednesday, March 29, 2017

Agenda

Safety, Housing, Education & Homelessness Committee

Amends a contract with Background Information Services, 

Inc. (BIS) by adding $366,714 for a total contract in the 

amount of $725,256 and to add one year for a new end 

date of 4-7-18 to conduct name searches related to public 

Denver County Court data through a web service 

developed by the court in 2010 (201627011-01).

17-0369

RR17 0369 DCC BIS Executive Summary

RR17 0369 DCC BIS Request

RR17 0369 DCC BIS Terms

Attachments

Approves the Mayoral appointment of Ryan Broughton to 

the Regional Emergency Medical and Trauma Council 

(RETAC) for a term effective immediately and expiring 

12-31-19, or until a successor is duly appointed.

17-0370

RR17 0370 MO RETAC Supporting

RR17 0370 MO RETAC

Attachments

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to denvergov.org/CommitteePublicComment

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3533
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=846c5252-cc01-4e62-9a3b-bebe7f17a745.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b5f47aca-6c9b-4c78-877e-37d4bc15c905.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=54a83c11-7942-4925-a695-1204111e9d4d.docx
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=3534
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=574460ed-a57f-4a87-a767-589b6f357925.pdf
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=a4349913-6594-48b2-8513-20b35740ec80.doc

