
Key Contract Terms 

 

Type of Contract: Revenue 

 

_x_ Contract > $500K   __ Lease   __Sale/purchase of personal property __ Grant __ 

IGA   __Sale of real property   

 

Vendor/Contractor Name: Background Information Service, Inc. 

 

Contract control number: 201627011-01  

 

City’s contract manager: Terrie Langham 

 

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? No 

 

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before?  

 

Term/Duration of contract/project: April 2016 – April 2018 

 

Is this a new contract? y/n_N_ An amendment? y/n_Y_  How many amendments? _1__ 

 

Renewal terms: Revenue for the upcoming year is estimated to be $366,714.00 and extends 

by 1 year for a new end date of April 7, 2018.   

 

Purpose:  

 

Amends a contract with Background Information Services, Inc. (BIS) by adding 

$366,714.00 for a total contract amount of $725,256.00 and 1 year for a new end date of 

April 7, 2018.   

 

Contractor pays $1.00 per name search through a Web Service developed by the Court.  If 

the individual who is the subject of the search had a case in Denver County Court, the Web 

Service provides the case related information.  Only public information is displayed.   

 

Scope of services with performance bench marks: 

 

Cost/value:  $366,714.00 annually 

 

Source of funds: N/A 

 

Benefit: A convenient method to retrieve case related information is provided for a nominal 

fee bringing in revenue for the City.   

 

Termination provision for City and for contractor:  30 days advanced written notice by 

either party.   

 



Is this contract subject to: ___W/MBE  __ DBE  __ ACDBE __SBE  __XO 101  NA 

 

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts): NA 

 

Location: Denver County Court 

 

Affected Council District: 


